51.10

1826

1833 1840

1850 1873

1873
1878

N\

-

1890
1893,1902
1907
1918

1926
1932-1936

1950-1955

S
1957

1959-1982

1982-1994

1994~

CROSS MANOR

Formerly the farmhouse of Cottage Farm (41 acres
Called "The Cottage" or "Ringmore Cottage"

Henry Legassick

Robert and Ellen
Hoopell

Robert and Elizabeth
Rand21) their sons

Died 1826

Farmer of Cottage Farm
Yaoman Son of Thomas

Robert . Thomas and JohnRandall(4ponert died in

daughter Ann and
servants George Kelly

Plymouth in 1877 Aged 87

and Elizabeth Michelmore

Francis Farrer
Edward Murlease
Clarke

Mrs Frances Clarke
The Misses Heathcote
John Henry Parker

Mr and Mrs Lyne

Mrs Stovell
Mr and Mrs Levis

Rev.A.Cumming

Mr and Mrs Ockleshaw

Gordon and Hazel
Macintosh

Mark and Julia
Trumble and their
sons Toby and Jasper

Peter and Felicity
Godwin and her
daughter Emily Martin

Director of Canterbury
Cheoral Unicon

Sisters of Mrs Secker

Marrieé Mr Lewis in 1932
Mr Lewis moved from
"Three Ways"

Mr George Lewis returned
to "Three Corners"

Moved to new Rectory
bought by Ecclesiastical
Commission

Tobaccenist in Plymouth

Moved to "The 01d School"™

Moved to Bantham

SX65254585

in 1851)

Memorial in Church

Tithe

Manor Rent Lists

BP1aTeREYEster

Kelly

Manor Rent List
Billing

White



