	Formerly the farmhouse of Cottage Farm (41 acres in 1851) Called "The Cottage" or "Ringmore Cottage"		
1826	Henry Legassick	Died 1826	Memorial in Church
1833, 1840	Robert and Ellen Hoopell		Tithe
1850, 1873	Randall their sons Robert Thomas and John	Farmer of Cottage Farm Yaoman Son of Thomas Randall(4)tobert died in Plymouth in 1877 Aged 87	Manor Rent Lists 1851 Census Borial Register
1873	Francis Farrer		Kelly
1878	Edward Murlease Clarke	Director of Canterbury Choral Union	Manor Rent List Billing
1890	Mrs Frances Clarke		White
1893,1902	The Misses Heathcote	Sisters of Mrs Secker	
1907	John Henry Parker		
1918	Mr and Mrs Lyne		
	Mrs Stovell Mr and Mrs Levis	Married Mr Lewis in 1932 Mr Lewis moved from "Three Ways" Mr George Lewis returned to "Three Corners"	
1950-1955	Rev.A.Cumming	Moved to new Rectory bought by Ecclesiastical Commission	
1957	Mr and Mrs Ockleshaw	Tobacconist in Plymouth	
1959-1982	Gordon and Hazel Macintosh	Moved to "The Old School"	
1982-1994	Mark and Julia Trumble and their sons Toby and Jasper	Moved to Bantham	
1994-	Peter and Felicity Godwin and her daughter Emily Martin		